

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:	2009	9-1379	Version:	1			
Туре:	Proc	lamation			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	5/5/2	2009			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:					Final action:	5/5/2009	
Enactment date:	5/5/2	2009			Enactment #:	242	
Effective date:							
Title:	Now, Therefore, be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize and commend Director William T. Simmons, Esq. and staff for their endless contribution and dedication to our communities and our children; and Be It Further Resolved, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby proclaim May 5th-7th, 2009 as the "Shuman Juvenile Detention Center 35th Anniversary Celebration" in the City of Pittsburgh.						
Sponsors:	Reverend Ricky V. Burgess, Patrick Dowd, Darlene M. Harris, Bruce A. Kraus, Jim Motznik, Tonya D. Payne, William Peduto, Douglas Shields						
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. BURGESS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2009-1379.doc						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
5/5/2009	1	City Cou	ncil		Ado	opted	Pass